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In present time, Interational Accounting is unavoidable.” Discuss this

statement. 10

OR

Through, which various features, the nature of Interndtional Accounting can be
known ? Explain.

Attempt any two : 4
(1)  What is currency translation ?
(i) How International Accounting is helpful in the circumstances of merger ”

(iii) Explain significanée of International Accounting for preparation of

consolidated accounts.

in in detail, meaning, significance and challenges of International Financial

Expla
- 10

Reporting.
OR

Give  detailed explanation for first time adoption of International Financial

Reporting standards.
| 4
Attempt any two .
(i) Explan formation of ASB.
(ii)) Give explanation about IFRIC.
iji) What are Generally Allocated Accounting Principles ?
(11
P.T.O.



3.  (a) Through, which different approaches, accounting treatment is given for profit/loss

arising due to currency translation

(b) X Co. of India has purchased goods worth $ 10,00,000 from trader of America,
Bright & Co. This purchase is made on 1-1 1-2015. 20% down payment is made at
the time of contract. On that day exchange rate was US § 1 = INR 65. The
remaining amount was to be paid in four equal instalments. 7

The details of these instalments is as follows :
First instalment 1-12-2015 US $1 = INR 66
Second instalment 1-1-2016 US $1 = INR 66.50
Third instalment 1-2-2016 US $§1 = INR 65
Fourth instalment 1-3-2016 US $1 = INR 64.50
Prepare Journal Entries and Account of Bright & Co.in the books of X Co.

All payments are made as per agreement. Also ascertain the amount to be
transferred to P & L A/c. by X Co.

OR

The Trial Balances of Head Office of Mumbai and its branch as at 31-3-2016 are as
follows : 14

Det-;i.t Balances 4 USS

| Credit Balances ¢ USS

Land & Building
Goodwill

Plant

Fumniture
Opening Stock
Purchases

Goods received
from H.O.

Sales expenses

Insurance

Rent-taxes
Salary-wages
Cash Balance
Sundry Debtors
London Br. A/c.

3,00,000 -

1,50,000
24,00,000
90,000
10,20,000
53,36,000

54,000
21,000
36,000
2,88,000
3,36,000
6,60,000
24.,67,000

1,80,000
12,000
84,000

3,60,000

1,20,000
1,500
1,500
3,000

12,000
9,000
36,000

Share Capital

Sales
H.O. Account

Sundry Creditors

1,31,58,000

8,19,000

Goods sent to Branch

15,00,000
70,80,000
4 )OO

3,00,000

—_—

6,80,000
75,000
64,000

10

1,31,58,000

8,19,000




rovide 109, depreciation on Plant and Furniture.

Salary-wages outstanding US $ 2.000.

(1v) Exchange Rates -
Opening : 1 US 'S = INR 66
Closing : 1 USS = INR 67
Average: | US S = INR 66.50

Prepare :
(1) Tnal Balance of Branch in Indian Currency.

(2)  Final Accounts of H.O. including accounts of

4. (a) From the following information det

BJ:nces ing (in %)
'—Eebtom 4 30‘066—_

Bills Receivables 40,000
Bank Balance 60.000
Credito 50,000 | 50.000
Bil 40,000 50,000
1,00.000 90,000

ing 100

Closing 150

Average 125

e changes with illustration. ‘ 4

(b) Explain different types of pnc

(¢) Explain limitations of historical accounting.

OR
l l PrT loi



Fﬂl'ﬂigl'l dssociate company of Indian Shanti Cﬂmpany is located at Australia. It’s 30%
shares are acquired by Shanti Company on 1-9-2015. On this day there was credit
balances of AUS $ 2,600 and 2,800 for Profit and Loss Account and General Reserve

14

respectively.
Balance Sheets of both the companies as at 31-3-2016 were as follows :
Liabilities Shanthi Foreign Assets Shanthi Ft:;reigﬂ
Company | Company Company| Company
: < AUS $ 3 AUS §
Equity Share Capital Non-Current Assets : Lo
(Share of ¥ 100 and
AUS $ 10 each) 20.00.000 | 20,000 | Land - Building 8,00,000 | 12,000
General Reserve 4.00,000 4.000 | Plant - Machine 5,00,000 8,000
Capital Reserve 80,000 500 | Furnitare 3,00,000 4,000
Profit and Loss Investment in
Account 2.40,000 7.500| Associate (600 shares* 5,20,000 -
Non-Current Other Investments 4,80,000 12,000
Liabilities 4,00,000 8,000 [‘Cash Balance 5,60,000 4,000
Current Liabilities : | Stock 2.,40,000 4,000
Creditors 2.40,000 [ 4,000 | Debtors 120,000 | 4,000
Bills payable 80,000 2,000
BOD 80,000 2,000
_35,2;,000 48,000 35,20,000 48,000

Information :

Foreign Associate has paid dividend @ 10% for previous year. It is credited by Shanti
[td. in itsP & L A/c. At the time of dividend payment exchange rate was 1 AUS § =

INR 70.

Exchange Rates :
Opening of the year : 1 AUS $ = INR 69

At the time of share purchase : 1 AUS $ =INR 70

Closing of the year : 1 AUS $=INR 71
Average of the year : | AUS $ =INR 70.50

Pre

12

pare consolidated Balance Sheet in the book of Shanti Company.




3.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

For which of :
h of the following form International Accounting is helpful to the

alternative

multinational corporations ?

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Transfer price
Exchange rate differences
Consolidated accounts

All of the above

International Accounting

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

has relation with currency translation.

essential for multinational corporations.

has relation with global economy.

All of the above

When need of currency translation arises ?

(a)
(b)

(c)
(d)

When settlement of import-export is not to done in foreign currency.

14

When loan is not obtained in foreign currency or not lent in foreign

currency.
Both (a) and (b)

None of the above

Which of the following option does not explain the significance of convergence "

(a) Single report

(b) Benefitto Accounting Profession

(c) Useof Global Capital Market

(d)  Conceptual differences

SIC means

(a) Standard [nterpretation Committee
(b) Standard Interpretation Commission
(c) Standing Interpretation Comrnission
(d) Standing [nterpretation Committee

13
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0) I - - |
(0) " Head office account disclosed in the books of foreign branch 1s
(2)  translated at opening exchange rate of the year.
(b)  translated at closing exchange rate of the year.

(€)  translated at average exchange rate of the year.

(d)  None of the above.

(7)  Cash remitted by foreign branch. in the books of H.O.
(a) 1s disclosed at the exchange rate which was prevailing on the same date.

(b)  1s disclosed at the opening exchange rate of the year.

(¢) is disclosed at the closing exchange rate of the year.

(d) None of the above.

(8)  Under which of the following system has objective to establish fixed exchange
rate ?
(a) Bimetallism
(b) Gold standards

(c) Brettonwood System

(d) All of the above

(9) Under AS 10, interest upto the date of installation of asset is

(a) cadded to the value of an asset.

(b) “wnitten off in Profit and Loss Account.
(c)  disclosed as a fictions asset.

(d) All of the above.

(10) The effect of exchange rate difference under single rate
(a) is recorded to purchase-sales account.
(b) is recorded to profit and loss account.
(c) is recorded as fictitious asset.

(d) None of the above.

AF-128 14



(1) Whe
0 equity o -
quity consolidation method is used for preparation of consolidated

financial Statements ?

(a) -

\ When business unit has subsidiary company.
(®)  When business unit has associated company.
(¢)  When business unit has joint venture.

(d)  When business unit has branch.

(12) Which of the following item is not included in monetary items ?
(a) Debtors
(b) Bank loan
(¢) Stock
(d) Creditors

(13) In case of foreign subsidiary the difference of €xchange rate during preparations
of consolidated financial statement
(a) 1is debited to Goodwill Account,
(b) is credited to Capital Reserve Account.

(¢) both (a) and (b)
(d) is recorded to Revenue Reserve or Revenue Profit Account

(14) Under CPP method
(a) Specific price changes are considered.

(b) "Relative price changes are considered.

(¢) General price changes are considered.

(d) None of the above.




